NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #210462
April 26-28, 2021

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between April 26-April 28, 2021 among a sample of 1000 German Adults.
The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample
of German Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full
survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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National Tracking Poll #210462, April, 2021
Table MCWAI_1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table MCWA1_1: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Climate change

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 70%  (697) 20%  (200) 9% (86) 2% (17)
Gender: Male 1%  (344) 17% (83) 10% (49) 1% (7)
Gender: Female 68%  (353) 23% (117) 7% (36) 2% (1)
Age: 18-34 72%  (172) 18%  (43) 9%  (22) 1% (3)
Age: 35-44 59% (97) 27% (44) 12% (19) 3% (5)
Age: 45-64 70%  (244) 20%  (68) 9%  (30) 2% (6)
Age: 65+ 75%  (184) 18%  (44) 6% (1) 1% (3)
Central Region 78%  (106) 14% (19) 9% (12) — (0)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 67% (86) 24% (31) 9% (1) — (1)
Region Bavaria 69%  (105) 21% (32) 10% (15) 1% (1)
Region East 60% (97) 26% (43) 1% (18) 3% (5)
Region North 73% (116) 20% (33) 5% (8) 2% (3)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 72% (156) 16% (35) 9% (19) 3% (7)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 70%  (593) 20%  (170) 8% (72) 2% (15)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 69%  (104) 20% (30) 9% (14) 2% (2)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 68%  (427) 20% (128) 10% (62) 2% (15)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 73%  (251) 20%  (69) 7%  (23) 1% (3)
Community: Urban 66%  (286) 24%  (103) 8% (39 2% (9)
Community: Suburban 73%  (203) 21% (59) 5% (14) 1% (3)
Community: Rural 72%  (207) 13% (38) 13% (37) 2% (5)
Ideology: Left 84%  (246) 15% (43) 1% (3) 1% (2)
Ideology: Middle 69%  (295) 21% (91) 9% (40) 1% (4)
Ideology: Right 55% (116) 27% (58) 16% (34) 2% (4)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_1: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Climate change

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 70%  (697) 20%  (200) 9% (86) 2% (17)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 69%  (123) 23% (41) 7% (12) 1% (2)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 79% (119) 15% (23) 5% (7) 1% (2)
Alternative fur Deutschland 47% (58) 22% (27) 30% (36) 1% (1)
Freie Demokratische Partei 72% (65) 17% (16) 10% 9) — (0)
Die Linke 73%  (85) 3% (26) 2% (3) 2% (3)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 85%  (170) 12% (23) 2% (4) 1% (1)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 62% (38) 32% (20) 6% (3) — (0)
Other (Please specify) 49% (40) 29% (24) 14% (11) 8% (7)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #210462, April, 2021
Table MCWAI1_2

Table MCWA1_2: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Environmental Pollution (Such as Air Pollution, Water Pollution or Plastic Litter and Waste)

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 69%  (687) 25%  (246) 5% (47) 2% (20)
Gender: Male 66%  (318) 27%  (128) 6% (28) 2% (10)
Gender: Female 1%  (369) 23% (118) 4% (19) 2% (10)
Age: 18-34 64%  (154) 28%  (67) 5% (1) 4% (9)
Age: 35-44 6%  (101) 30%  (49) 6% (9) 4% (6)
Age: 45-64 72%  (250) A% (74) 6%  (22) 1% (3)
Age: 65+ 74%  (183) 23%  (56) 2% (5) 1% (2)
Central Region 74% (101) 22% (30) 3% (4) 1% (1)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 66% (85) 28% (36) 4% (5) 1% (2)
Region Bavaria 70% (107) 20% (31) 7% (10) 3% (5)
Region East 66%  (108) 24% (39) 6% (10) 3% (6)
Region North 67% (107) 28% (46) 4% (6) — (1)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 70% (151) 25% (54) 4% (8) 2% (3)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year  70%  (592) 24%  (202) 4% (38) 2% (17)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 63% (95) 29% (44) 6% (9) 2% (2)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 67%  (426) 25% (156) 5% (34) 3% (17)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 7%  (245) 24%  (84) 4%  (13) 1% (3)
Community: Urban 66%  (287) 27% (118) 5% (20) 2% 9)
Community: Suburban 70%  (196) 25% (70) 4% (1) 1% (3)
Community: Rural 1%  (204) 20% (58) 6% (16) 3% (8)
Ideology: Left 77%  (227) 20% (60) 1% (4) 1% (2)
Ideology: Middle 68%  (290) 25%  (108) 6% (24) 2% (7)
Ideology: Right 60% (127) 31% (66) 7% (16) 1% (3)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_2: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Environmental Pollution (Such as Air Pollution, Water Pollution or Plastic Litter and Waste)

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 69%  (687) 25%  (246) 5% (47) 2% (20)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 65% (116) 27% (49) 5% (8) 3% (5)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 73% (110) 25% (38) 2% (3) — (0)
Alternative fur Deutschland 54% (66) 28% (34) 17% (21) 1% (1)
Freie Demokratische Partei 74% (66) 23% (21) 2% (2) 1% (1)
Die Linke 66% (77) 27% (31) 3% (4) 4% (5)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 83%  (166) 15% (31) — (0) 1% (2)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 66% (40) 29% (18) 6% (3) — (0)
Other (Please specify) 55% (45) 32% (26) 7% (5) 6% (5)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_3

Table MCWA1_3: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Terrorism
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 54%  (536) 36%  (357) 8% (84) 2% (23)
Gender: Male 48%  (231) 40%  (194) 10% (50) 2% (8)
Gender: Female 59%  (304) 32% (163) 7% (34) 3% (15)
Age: 18-34 52%  (125) 34% (82) 11% (27) 3% (7)
Age: 35-44 45%  (75) 40%  (66) %  (18) 4% (6)
Age: 45-64 56%  (196) 34%  (119) 7% (26 2% (7)
Age: 65+ 57%  (140) 37%  (90) 5%  (13) 1% (3)
Central Region 55%  (74) 3%  (42) 2%  (17) 2% (3)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 48% (61) 40% (51) 12% (16) — (0)
Region Bavaria 55% (85) 33% (51) 9% (14) 3% (4)
Region East 58% (94) 33% (54) 6% (10) 3% (5)
Region North 50% (80) 45% (72) 3% (5) 1% (2)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 56%  (122) 32% (70) 8% (16) 4% 9)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 56%  (472) 34%  (288) 8% (69) 2% (20)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 42% (63) 46% (69) 10% (15) 2% (3)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 57% (361) 32%  (204) 8% (51) 3% (17)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 48%  (165) 4%  (142) 9%  (32) 2% (6)
Community: Urban 51%  (219) 36%  (157) 10% (42) 3% (14)
Community: Suburban 57% (159) 36%  (100) 6% (17) 1% (4)
Community: Rural 55%  (158) 35%  (100) 9% (24) 2% (5)
Ideology: Left 47% (138) 1% (121) 10% (28) 2% (7)
Ideology: Middle 56%  (239) 35%  (150) 8% (33) 2% (8)
Ideology: Right 58% (123) 33% (70) 8% (18) — (1)

Continued on next page



Morning Consult
Table MCWA1_3

Table MCWA1_3: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Terrorism
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 54%  (536) 36%  (357) 8% (84) 2% (23)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 51% (91) 38% (68) 8% (14) 4% (6)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 52% (79) 39% (59) 9% (13) — (0)
Alternative fur Deutschland 66% (80) 24% (29) 10% (13) — (0)
Freie Demokratische Partei 60% (54) 35% (31) 5% (5) — (0)
Die Linke 5%  (53) 39% (46 0% (1) 6% (7)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 47% (94) 42% (83) 9% (17) 2% (5)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 63% (38) 31% (19) 6% (4) — (0)
Other (Please specify) 58% (47) 27% (22) 9% (7) 6% (5)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1_4

Table MCWA1_4: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Cyber attacks
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 49%  (493) 39%  (390) 7% (72) 5% (45)
Gender: Male 49%  (238) 39%  (188) 9% (44) 3% (13)
Gender: Female 49%  (255) 39%  (202) 5% (28) 6% (32)
Age: 18-34 44%  (107) 0%  (96) 10%  (25) 5% (13)
Age: 35-44 7%  (78) 40%  (67) 8%  (14) 4% 7)
Age: 45-64 50%  (174) 40%  (138) 7% (24) 3% (12)
Age: 65+ 54%  (134) 36%  (89) 4%  (10) 5%  (13)
Central Region 48% (65) 40% (55) 9% (12) 3% (4)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 53% (68) 36% (46) 10% (13) 1% (2)
Region Bavaria 44% (68) 37% (56) 1% (17) 8% (13)
Region East 60% (97) 35% (57) 3% (5) 2% (3)
Region North 39% (62) 52% (83) 4% (6) 6% 9)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 53% (115) 34% (74) 7% (16) 5% (1)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 50%  (422) 39%  (327) 7% (60) 5% (40)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 47% (71) 1% (62) 8% (12) 3% (5)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 48%  (305) 39%  (246) 8% (49) 5% (33)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 52%  (180) 38%  (131) 7% (23) 3% (12)
Community: Urban 50%  (216) 37%  (159) 8% (35) 5% (23)
Community: Suburban 48% (134) 43% (121) 6% (18) 3% (8)
Community: Rural 50%  (142) 39% (110) 7% (20) 5% (14)
Ideology: Left 47% (139) 44% (129) 7% (19) 2% (6)
Ideology: Middle 49%  (212) 38%  (162) 8% (34) 5% (22)
Ideology: Right 54% (115) 36% (77) 7% (16) 2% (4)

Continued on next page



Morning Consult
Table MCWA1_4

Table MCWA1_4: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Cyber attacks
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 49%  (493) 39%  (390) 7% (72) 5% (45)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 45% (81) 41% (73) 9% (16) 5% (9)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 49% (74) 42% (64) 4% (6) 5% (7)
Alternative fur Deutschland 60% (73) 30% (37) 8% (10) 2% (2)
Freie Demokratische Partei 52% (47) 38% (34) 8% (7) 3% (2)
Die Linke 43% (50) 44% (52) 9% (10) 4% (5)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 48% (96) 41% (81) 7% (14) 4% (8)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 48% (29) 40% (24) 8% (5) 4% (3)
Other (Please specify) 53% (43) 31% (25) 5% (4) 1% (9)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_5

Table MCWA1_5: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

COVID-19
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 73%  (726) 18% (178) 8% (76) 2% (20)
Gender: Male 73%  (354) 18% (88) 7% (33) 2% 9)
Gender: Female 72%  (373) 18% (91) 8% (43) 2% (11)
Age: 18-34 6% (157 2%  (56) 9% (21 3% (7)
Age: 35-44 60%  (99) 29%  (49) 6%  (10) 5% (8)
Age: 45-64 76%  (264) 15%  (51) 9%  (30) 1% (3)
Age: 65+ 84%  (206) 9%  (23) 6%  (15) 1% (2)
Central Region 74% (101) 16% (22) 8% (1) 1% (2)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 74% (95) 18% (24) 6% (8) 1% (2)
Region Bavaria 71%  (108) 19% (29) 7% (1) 3% (5)
Region East 66%  (108) 18% (30) 13% (21) 3% (4)
Region North 74% (119) 20% (31) 6% 9) — (1)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 76%  (166) 17% (37) 5% (1) 1% (3)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 73%  (624) 18%  (149) 7% (61) 2% (16)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 68% (103) 20% (29) 10% (14) 3% (4)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 72%  (458) 16% (103) 8% (53) 3% (19)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 72%  (250) A% (72) 6%  (22) _ (1)
Community: Urban 73%  (318) 15% (65) 9% (41) 2% (10)
Community: Suburban 71%  (200) 21% (59) 5% (13) 3% (8)
Community: Rural 73%  (209) 19% (54) 8% (22) 1% (2)
Ideology: Left 80%  (235) 17% (49) 3% (9) — (1)
Ideology: Middle 72%  (308) 19% (81) 7% (30) 3% (1)
Ideology: Right 66% (139) 20% (43) 12% (26) 2% (4)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_5: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

COVID-19
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 73%  (726) 18% (178) 8% (76) 2% (20)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 74% (131) 19% (34) 5% 9) 2% (4)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 83%  (125) 14% (21) 3% (5) — (0)
Alternative fur Deutschland 46% (56) 27% (32) 24% (30) 3% (4)
Freie Demokratische Partei 66% (60) 19% (17) 10% 9) 5% (5)
Die Linke 76% (89) 19% (23) 3% (4) 1% (2)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 82%  (163) 15% (30) 2% (4) 1% (2)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 86% (53) 12% (7) 2% (1) — (0)
Other (Please specify) 61% (50) 16% (13) 18% (15) 4% (4)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_6

Table MCWA1_6: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Long-standing conflicts between countries or ethnic groups

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 40%  (404) 43% (431) 12% (122) 4% (42)
Gender: Male 37%  (180) 46%  (220) 13% 65) 4% (18)
Gender: Female 43%  (225) 41% (211) 1% (57) 5% (24)
Age: 18-34 2% (78) 44%  (106) 18%  (44) 5% (13)
Age: 35-44 38%  (62) 49%  (82) 9%  (15) 4% 7)
Age: 45-64 46%  (161) 38%  (133) 2% (41 4%  (13)
Age: 65+ 02%  (104) 45% (1) 9%  (23) 4% (9)
Central Region 5%  (62) 39%  (53) 2%  (16) 4% (6)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 30% (38) 54% (69) 13% (17) 4% (5)
Region Bavaria 39% (59) 46% (70) 1% (17) 4% (7)
Region East 46% (75) 38% (62) 12% (19) 4% (7)
Region North 42% (68) 42% (67) 13% (21) 2% (4)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 41% (89) 43% (93) 1% (23) 6% (12)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 41%  (348) 43%  (362) 12%  (102) 4% (38)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 38% (57) 46% (69) 14% (20) 3% (4)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 42%  (265) 41%  (258) 12% (79) 5% (31)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 38%  (132) 47%  (162) 1%  (40) 3% (12)
Community: Urban 39% (171) 41% (178) 14% (60) 6% (24)
Community: Suburban 39% (110) 47% (133) 10% (28) 3% 9)
Community: Rural 43%  (124) 2%  (120) 12% (34) 3% 9)
Ideology: Left 42% (122) 46% (135) 1% (32) 1% (4)
Ideology: Middle 41% (175) 44%  (189) 1% (47) 4% (19)
Ideology: Right 39% (82) 44% (93) 16% (33) 2% (4)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_6: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Long-standing conflicts between countries or ethnic groups

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 40%  (404) 43% (431 12% (122) 4% (42)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 34% (61) 47% (84) 12% (21) 7% (12)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 42% (64) 42% (63) 13% (20) 3% (4)
Alternative fur Deutschland 41% (49) 39% (48) 19% (23) 1% (1)
Freie Demokratische Partei 44% (40) 39% (35) 9% (8) 8% (7)
Die Linke 4%  (48) 4%  (52) % (13) 4% (4)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 39% (77) 51% (101) 9% (18) 2% (3)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 45% (28) 37% (23) 15% 9) 2% (1)
Other (Please specify) 46% (37) 32% (26) 12% 9) 1% (9)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_7

Table MCWA1_7: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Global poverty
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 57%  (567) 32% (319) 8% (82) 3% (31)
Gender: Male 53%  (255) 33% (159) 1% (54) 3% (15)
Gender: Female 60% (312) 31%  (160) 6% (29) 3% (16)
Age: 18-34 52%  (126) 3% (78) 13%  (30) 3% (7)
Age: 35-44 51%  (84) 38% (62 7%  (12) 4% (7)
Age: 45-64 60%  (207) 30%  (105) 8%  (28) 2% (8)
Age: 65+ 601% (151 30%  (74) 5%  (12) 4% (9)
Central Region 68% (93) 23% (32) 8% (1) — (1)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 53% (68) 37% (48) 6% (7) 4% (6)
Region Bavaria 52% (80) 34% (52) 1% (16) 3% (5)
Region East 61%  (100) 30% (49) 7% (1) 2% (3)
Region North 55% (88) 33% (53) 8% (13) 3% (6)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 54% (118) 32% (70) 9% (19) 5% (10)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 58%  (490) 31%  (264) 8% (68) 3% (28)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 51% (77) 37% (55) 10% (15) 2% (4)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 59%  (374) 29%  (184) 8% (51) 4% (23)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 53%  (184) 36%  (125) 8%  (28) 2% (8)
Community: Urban 54%  (234) 34%  (147) 8% (36) 4% (16)
Community: Suburban 58% (162) 31% (87) 9% (25) 2% (6)
Community: Rural 60% (171) 30% (85) 7% (21) 3% 9)
Ideology: Left 63% (187) 30% (88) 5% (15) 1% (4)
Ideology: Middle 57%  (244) 32%  (138) 7% (31) 4% (17)
Ideology: Right 48% (103) 36% (77) 15% (31) 1% (1)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_7: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.

Global poverty
Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 57%  (567) 32% (319) 8% (82) 3% (31)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 53% (95) 33% (59) 9% (16) 5% (9)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 54% (81) 38% (58) 8% (12) — (0)
Alternative fur Deutschland 53% (65) 26% (32) 19% (23) 2% (2)
Freie Demokratische Partei 58% (52) 35% (31) 5% (5) 2% (2)
Die Linke 66% (77) 30% (35) 2% (2) 3% (3)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 57% (114) 33% (65) 6% (1) 5% (10)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 48% (30) 32% (20) 17% (1) 2% (1)
Other (Please specify) 66% (54) 25% (20) 4% (3) 5% (4)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_8: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
The condition of the global economy

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 44%  (436) 2%  (417) 1%  (108) 4% (40)
Gender: Male 39%  (187) 46% (221 13% (62) 3% (13)
Gender: Female 48%  (249) 38% (195) 9% (46) 5% (27)
Age: 18-34 0% (101 38%  (92) 15%  (37) 4%  (10)
Age: 35-44 0%  (70) 45% (75 8%  (14) 4% 7)
Age: 45-64 45%  (156) 2% (145 0% (34) 4%  (12)
Age: 65+ 44% (108 2%  (104) 9%  (23) 4%  (10)
Central Region 52% (71 2% (43) u%  (16) 5% (7)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 46% (59) 45% (58) 7% 9) 2% (3)
Region Bavaria 43% (65) 43% (66) 9% (14) 5% (8)
Region East 49% (80) 37% (60) 1% (18) 3% (5)
Region North 35% (56) 49% (78) 13% (21) 3% (4)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 41% (90) 43% (93) 1% (23) 5% (1)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 45%  (382) 41%  (346) 10% (85) 4% (36)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 36% (54) 47% (70) 15% (23) 2% (3)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 45%  (286) 40%  (253) 10% (63) 5% (30)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 40%  (138) 44%  (154) 13%  (43) 3% (10
Community: Urban 43%  (184) 42% (181) 11% (47) 5% (21)
Community: Suburban 42% (118) 43% (119) 13% (35) 3% (8)
Community: Rural 47% (133) 41% (116) 9% (27) 4% (10)
Ideology: Left 36%  (106) 47% (139) 14% (40) 3% 9)
Ideology: Middle 44% (191) 43%  (187) 9% (38) 3% (14)
Ideology: Right 53% (112) 33% (70) 12% (26) 2% (4)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_8: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
The condition of the global economy

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 44%  (436) 2%  (417) 1%  (108) 4% (40)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 35% (63) 50% (89) 12% (22) 3% (5)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 40% (60) 43% (66) 13% (20) 4% (6)
Alternative fur Deutschland 58% (70) 28% (34) 9% (1) 6% (7)
Freie Demokratische Partei 56% (51) 37% (33) 5% (5) 2% (2)
Die Linke 43% (51) 43% (50) 8% (9) 6% (7)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 34% (67) 49% (97) 14% (28) 3% (6)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 45% (27) 2% (26) 13% (8) — (0)
Other (Please specify) 58% (48) 27% (22) 7% (6) 7% (6)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_9: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
The spread of infectious diseases

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 62% (615) 27%  (274) 9% (89) 2% (22)
Gender: Male 59%  (287) 30%  (144) 8% (40) 3% (12)
Gender: Female 64%  (328) 25% (130) 10% (49) 2% 9)
Age: 18-34 55%  (132) 28%  (67) 3%  (32) 4% (9)
Age: 35-44 50%  (83) 38%  (63) 9%  (15) 3% (5)
Age: 45-64 65%  (225) 26% (90 8%  (29) 1% (4)
Age: 65+ % (175 2%  (55) 5%  (13) 2% (4)
Central Region 67%  (92) 2%  (30) 9%  (13) 1% (1)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 59% (76) 27% (35) 12% (16) 2% (2)
Region Bavaria 54%  (82) 30%  (47) 2%  (19) 4% (6)
Region East 63%  (102) 26% (42) 10% (16) 2% (3)
Region North 62% (99) 33% (53) 4% (7) 1% (2)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 64%  (138) 27% (58) 7% (15) 3% (6)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 62%  (527) 27%  (227) 9% (78) 2% (18)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 59% (89) 32% (47) 7% (1) 3% (4)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 62%  (390) 25% (159) 10% (66) 3% (17)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 61%  (211) 31%  (108) 6%  (22) 1% (4)
Community: Urban 59%  (257) 27% (117) 11% (49) 2% (10)
Community: Suburban 63% (177) 28% (80) 6% (17) 3% (7)
Community: Rural 63% (181) 27% (78) 8% (23) 1% (4)
Ideology: Left 68% (201) 25% (74) 6% (17) 1% (2)
Ideology: Middle 60%  (259) 29%  (123) 9% (40) 2% (7)
Ideology: Right 57% (121) 32% (67) 10% (22) 1% (1)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_9: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
The spread of infectious diseases

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 62% (615) 27%  (274) 9% (89) 2% (22)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 59%  (106) 30% (53) 8% (15) 3% (5)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 63% (95) 30% (45) 7% (11) — (0)
Alternative fur Deutschland 50% (61) 29% (36) 20% (24) 1% (1)
Freie Demokratische Partei 65% (58) 24% (22) 6% (6) 4% (4)
Die Linke 69%  (81) 1%  (24) 7% (8) 4% (4)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 70%  (139) 23% (45) 7% (14) 1% (2)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 54% (33) 1% (25) 5% (3) — (0)
Other (Please specify) 53% (43) 30% (25) 11% 9) 6% (5)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_10

Table MCWA1_10: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Unusual weather patterns such as floods, droughts, hurricanes, and tornados

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 47%  (465) 36%  (364) 14% (141) 3% (31)
Gender: Male 46%  (221) 36%  (176) 15% (74) 3% (13)
Gender: Female 47%  (244) 36% (188) 13% (67) 3% (18)
Age: 18-34 38% (91) 36% (87) 21% (50) 5% (13)
Age: 35-44 34%  (56) 2%  (70) 20%  (33) 4% (6)
Age: 45-64 50%  (173) 37%  (128) 2%  (41) 2% (6)
Age: 65+ 59%  (146) 32%  (78) 7%  (16) 2% (6)
Central Region 54% (73) 33% (44) 12% (17) 1% (2)
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 45% (58) 32% (41) 22% (28) 2% (2)
Region Bavaria 46% (70) 36% (55) 15% (23) 3% (5)
Region East 48% (78) 43% (69) 7% (12) 3% (4)
Region North 45% (73) 38% (60) 15% (24) 2% (3)
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 45% (99) 35% (76) 14% (31) 5% (12)
No qualification / Qualification with minimum vocational training of one year ~ 47%  (402) 36%  (302) 14% (119) 3% (27)
Qualification from a university of applied sciences/university degree 42% (64) 1% (62) 14% (21) 2% (3)
Income(DE): Under 40,000 48%  (304) 34% (218) 14% (88) 4% (23)
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 4%  (152) 39%  (136) 14%  (50) 2% (8)
Community: Urban 42%  (180) 40% (175) 14% (60) 4% (18)
Community: Suburban 52%  (146) 34% (94) 12% (34) 2% (6)
Community: Rural 49%  (139) 33% (95) 16% (46) 2% (7)
Ideology: Left 56%  (166) 32% (95) 9% (27) 2% (6)
Ideology: Middle 44%  (187) 38%  (164) 16% (68) 3% (1)
Ideology: Right 42% (89) 40% (85) 17% (35) 1% (3)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1_10: Now thinking about how things are going in your country today Please indicate if you think each of the following is a major threat
to your country, a minor threat, or not a threat.
Unusual weather patterns such as floods, droughts, hurricanes, and tornados

Don’t know / No
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not a threat opinion
German Adults 47%  (465) 36%  (364) 14% (141) 3% (31)
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 41% (73) 39% (69) 17% (31) 3% (5)
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 43% (66) 44% (66) 1% (17) 1% (2)
Alternative fur Deutschland 38% (46) 37% (45) 22% (27) 3% (4)
Freie Demokratische Partei 45% (40) 37% (33) 13% (12) 5% (4)
Die Linke 52%  (60) 30%  (36) 3% (15 5% (6)
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 58% (115) 33% (66) 7% (14) 2% (4)
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 50% (30) 25% (16) 25% (15) — (0)
Other (Please specify) 42% (34) 40% (33) 11% 9) 7% (5)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll German Adults 1000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 483 48%

Gender: Female 517 52%

N 1000
age Age: 18-34 241 24%
Age: 35-44 165 17%
Age: 45-64 348 35%
Age: 65+ 246 25%

N 1000
wt_region_de Berlin 42 4%
Central Region 136 14%
Region Baden-Wiirttemberg 129 13%
Region Bavaria 153 15%
Region East 163 16%
Region North 160 16%
Region North Rhine-Westphalia 217 22%

N 1000
wt_educationl_de No qualification / Qualification with minimum 850 85%

vocational training of one year
Qualification from a university of applied 150 15%
sciences/university degree

N 1000
xdemInc3_de Income(DE): Under 40,000 632 63%
Income(DE): 40,000 - 100,000 345 35%
Income(DE): 100,000+ 23 2%

N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 433 43%
Community: Suburban 280 28%
Community: Rural 287 29%

N 1000
xdemlIdeo3 Ideology: Left 294 29%
Ideology: Middle 430 43%
Ideology: Right 212 21%

N 935

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
demPidNoLn Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands 179 18%
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands 151 15%
Alternative fur Deutschland 122 12%
Freie Demokratische Partei 90 9%
Die Linke 117 12%
Bundnis 90/Die Grunen 199 20%
Christlich-Soziale Union in Bayern 61 6%
Other (Please specify) 82 8%
N 1000

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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